	DRM PTO-1595 1-31-92 AUG 2 1 20		2001 WWWWW		U.S. Department Patent and Trade Attorney Docket I Attorney Custom	mark Office – No. 08489.0999	
To the I	Honorable Commissioner of Pater record the attached original state			ITN.	BOX ASSIGNMENT		
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	101821	012	Name and	address of receiving	party(ies):	
	Jerry Nice	21-6)	Name:	Bindica	ator Company LLC		
Addition	nal name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	internal	Address:		· _, _, _, _, _, _, _, _, _, _, _, _, _,	
3.	Nature of conveyance:		Street A	ddress:	150 Venture Boule	vard	
Х	Assignment			City: Spartanburg			
	Security	nge of Name	State:	SC	Zip Code:	[Text]	
	Other: [Describe]		Addition	al name(s)	& Address(es) attach	red?	
Execution Date: November 2, 1998				☐ Yes X No			
4.	Application number(s) or patent n the application: [Type appropriate		s being filed to	ogether with	n a new application, t	ne execution date	
A.	Patent Application Number(s):		B.	Patent Number(s):			
	[Text]			4,862,750 5,561,249			
	Add	itional numbers attached?	Yes	×	No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name:	M. Lawrence Oliverio		7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$80		
				Enclo accou	sed (Please charge o	leficiency to depo	
				Autho	orized to be charged	to deposit accoun	
<u>.</u> .	& DUNNER, L.L.P.	SON, FARABOW, GARRE	п		J	•	
Street A	Address: 1300 I Street, N.W.						
City:	Washington, D.C.						
State:	Zip:	20005-3315	8.	Deposit A	ccount No.: 06-0916		
9.	Statement and signature.						
	pest of my knowledge and belief, th	e foregoing information is tr	ue and corréd	t and any a	ttached copy is a true	e copy of the origin	
docume /2001 TD		111 /		, -	(1 1		
:581	M. Lawrence Oliverio	Ill Farme	ignature	unic	- agest	<u> 1 1001</u>	
	W. Edwiches Oliverio	3	.91144410		U D	/	

PATENT REEL: 012090 FRAME: 0160

Whereas, I. <u>Jerry Nice</u> of
referred to as patiented, and obtain a different factor of the second of
No. 5,561,249 dated; and whereas, I am now the sole
owner of said patent and.
Whereas.
of <u>Bindicator Company</u> , <u>LLC</u>
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose post office address is 150 Venture Blvd.
City of Spartanburg and State of South Carolina
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, tide and interest in the same;
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$ 10.00, the receipt whereof
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents
do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said
Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and
behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said
Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this
assignment and sale not been made.
Executed this day of November , 19 98 ,
X Teral nece
(Signature)
State of NY County of NY Before me personally appeared said Jerry Nice
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this AN day
of No. 19 55. STUART I. RICH
Notary Public, State of New York No. 02RI5038512
Seal Qualified in New York County at (Notary Public)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Burden Hour Statement This form is estimated to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231, DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

Docker Number (opubbai)

Whereas, I. <u>Jerry Nice</u> of heremafter
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in
No. 4,862,750 dated, and whereas, I am now the sole
owner of said patent, and,
Whereas,
of Bindicator Company, ILC
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose post office address is 150 Venture Blyd.
City of Spartanburg and State of South Carolina
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$ 10.00, the receipt whereof
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. I the patentee, by these presents
do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said
Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and
behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said
Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this
assignment and sale not been made.
Executed this 2rd day of November , 19 98 ,
ar = NY, NY
X/erall Reco
(Signature)
State of Nt SS:
Before me personally appeared said
of No. 19 Mg.
Notary Public, State of New York No. 02RI5038512 Qualified in New York County
Seal Commission Expires lan 30 (Notary Public)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer. Patent and Trademark Officer. Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Washington, DC 20231.

RECORDED: 08/21/2001

PATENT REEL: 012090 FRAME: 0162